
The Tree Advisory Council Mission - This committee will work with local public ofϐicials to 
improve the health of urban and community forests through advocacy, education, 
management, plantings and maintenance activities. They will work to inspire and empower 
residents to develop, grow and sustain vibrant, healthy, and productive urban and community 
forests.  
 
First Goals: 
 Hold a Tree Pruning/Planting seminar in conjunction with an Arbor Day Celebration by 

end of April 2025. 
 Write and present a Tree Ordinance to the Town Planning Commission by April 

commission meeting. 
 Focus on outreach, education and a supportive ordinance. 
 Work toward becoming a Tennessee Tree City in order to be available for more grants. 

 
 

To be a Tennessee Tree City, we need: 
Arbor Day Celebration with a proclamation read 
Have an active Tree Advisory Council 
Have a tree ordinance 
Take photos of everything 
Application will be due in January 

 
 

 
Tree Advisory Council  

Adam Randolph randolph.adam@gmail.com, 202-669-8557  also:  Public Art 

David O’Neill    david@highcanopy.net     
 

John Clark Jclarktdr@gmail.com, 420-240-1899   also:  Public Art 

Marianne Waller remagen6@blomand.net, 931-924-2878     

Lucy Keeble llkeeble@hotmail.com, 404-786-1022     

Sandra Terrill rterrill@benlomand.net, 931-636-2229            

Nate Wilson diospyros42@gmail.com, 931-636-8132, 931-598-1268  

Jennifer Smith jennifermsmith@comcast.net, Jennifer.smith3@Nashville.gov 

Karen Kuers kkuers@sewanee.edu     
 
Tyler Meroney   Tyler.Meroney@tn.gov    Consultant 


